# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7396599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICK ROTH	06/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUSTED ORIGINS CORP.
Street Address:	742 WIDGEON STREET
City:	FOSTER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682974

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509187714

Email:benedict@netlawyers.comCorrespondent Name:BENEDICT O'MAHONEY

Address Line 1: 742 WIDGEON ST

Address Line 4: FOSTER CITY, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRUS-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENEDICT O'MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Benedict O'Mahoney#66494/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

507349678

source=TRUS-001\_Assignment\_TOC\_ex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0540

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rick Roth ("Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent Application 16/682,974, filed 13 November 2019 for SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING ENDORSERS WITH ARTICLES ON THE INTERNET (the "Assigned Application"), and

WHEREAS, Trusted Origins Corp., having a place of business at 742 Widgeon Street, Foster City, CA ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Assigned Application and the patent (including any reissues or extensions) that may be granted from any application claiming priority therefrom.

THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Assigned Application and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority therefrom, including any and all such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications, reissues, and renewals thereof, to Assignee for the entire term of any granted patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Assigned Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from any application claiming priority from the Assigned Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

	ASSIGNOR	
Date:	06/15/2022	7/69
		Assignor Name: Rick Roth
		[] 이 이를 이끌어요요 하지만 그렇게 없는 그리다.
a q	ASSIGNEE	Trusted Origins Corp.
Date:	06/15/2022	Mount OHAL
· · · ·		Name: Benedict O'Mahoney

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 060281 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 06/23/2022